Company has 11,019,072,390 Ordinary Shares, 1,518,807,075 Series A Convertible Preference

Shares, 3,897,110,334 Series B Convertible Preference Shares, 3,671,509,764 CPS and 2,211,382,609

Series D Convertible Preference Shares in issue.

The table below sets out the simplified shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date; and (ii) on the basis that both the Ordinary Share Scheme and the CPS Scheme

become effective, immediately upon completion of the Proposal, assuming (a) no CPS are converted

into Ordinary Shares before the Scheme Record Date; and (b) all the CPS (other than those held by

the Offeror) are converted into Ordinary Shares before the Scheme Record Date:

Ordinary Shareholders and holders of
Convertible Preference Shares

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal assuming
no CPS are converted
into Ordinary Shares

before the Scheme
Record Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal assuming

all the CPS (other
than those held by

the Offeror) are
converted into

Ordinary Shares
before the Scheme

Record Date

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

The Ordinary Shares

Offeror and the parties acting in
concert or presumed to be acting in
concert with it

Offeror 6,788,319,021 61.61 10,652,591,994 96.67 10,656,199,794 96.68

Principal Offeror Concert Party (Note 1) 366,480,396 3.33 366,480,396 3.33 366,480,396 3.32

Aggregate number of Ordinary Shares
of the Offeror and the Principal
Offeror Concert Party 7,154,799,417 64.94 11,019,072,390 100.00 11,022,680,190 100.00

Other Offeror Concert Parties

Mr. Soopakij Chearavanont (Note 2) 183,240,198 1.66 — — — —

Mr. Narong Chearavanont (Note 2) 183,240,198 1.66 — — — —

Mr. Suphachai Chearavanont (Note 2) 122,160,132 1.09 — — — —

Mr. Chatchaval Jiaravanon (Note 3) 61,080,066 0.56 — — — —

Mr. Kachorn Chiaravanont (Note 4) 61,080,066 0.56 — — — —

Mr. Yang Xiaoping (Note 2) 183,240,198 1.66 — — — —

PART IV LETTER FROM THE BOARD

− 30 −

Ordinary Shareholders and holders of
Convertible Preference Shares

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal assuming
no CPS are converted
into Ordinary Shares

before the Scheme
Record Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal assuming

all the CPS (other
than those held by

the Offeror) are
converted into

Ordinary Shares
before the Scheme

Record Date

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Mr. Meth Jiaravanont (Note 2) 61,080,066 0.56 — — — —

Mr. Umroong Sanphasitvong (Note 2) 61,080,066 0.56 — — — —

Mr. Robert Ho Ping-Hsien (Note 5) 183,240,198 1.66 — — — —

[…]

Shares, 3,897,110,334 Series B Convertible Preference Shares, 3,671,509,764 CPS and 2,211,382,609

Series D Convertible Preference Shares in issue.

PART VII EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

− 87 −

The table below sets out the simplified shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date; and (ii) on the basis that both the Ordinary Share Scheme and the CPS Scheme

become effective, immediately upon completion of the Proposal, assuming (a) no CPS are converted

into Ordinary Shares before the Scheme Record Date; and (b) all the CPS (other than those held by

the Offeror) are converted into Ordinary Shares before the Scheme Record Date:

Ordinary Shareholders and holders of
Convertible Preference Shares

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal assuming
no CPS are converted
into Ordinary Shares

before the Scheme
Record Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal assuming

all the CPS (other
than those held by

the Offeror) are
converted into

Ordinary Shares
before the Scheme

Record Date

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

The Ordinary Shares

Offeror and the parties acting in
concert or presumed to be acting in
concert with it

Offeror 6,788,319,021 61.61 10,652,591,994 96.67 10,656,199,794 96.68

Principal Offeror Concert Party (Note 1) 366,480,396 3.33 366,480,396 3.33 366,480,396 3.32

Aggregate number of Ordinary Shares
of the Offeror and the Principal
Offeror Concert Party 7,154,799,417 64.94 11,019,072,390 100.00 11,022,680,190 100.00

Other Offeror Concert Parties

Mr. Soopakij Chearavanont (Note 2) 183,240,198 1.66 — — — —

Mr. Narong Chearavanont (Note 2) 183,240,198 1.66 — — — —

Mr. Suphachai Chearavanont (Note 2) 122,160,132 1.09 — — — —

Mr. Chatchaval Jiaravanon (Note 3) 61,080,066 0.56 — — — —

Mr. Kachorn Chiaravanont (Note 4) 61,080,066 0.56 — — — —

Mr. Yang Xiaoping (Note 2) 183,240,198 1.66 — — — —

Mr. Meth Jiaravanont (Note 2) 61,080,066 0.56 — — — —

Mr. Umroong Sanphasitvong (Note 2) 61,080,066 0.56 — — — —

Mr. Robert Ho Ping-Hsien (Note 5) 183,240,198 1.66 — — — —

1,099,441,188 9.97 — — — —

Aggregate number of Ordinary Shares
of the Offeror, Principal Offeror
Concert Party and Other Offeror
Concert Parties 8,254,240,605 74.91 11,019,072,390 100.00 11,022,680,190 100.00

Other Ordinary Shareholders 2,764,831,785 25.09 — — — —

Total number of Ordinary Shares 11,019,072,390 100.00 11,019,072,390 100.00 11,022,680,190 100.00

PART VII EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

− 88 −

Ordinary Shareholders and holders of
Convertible Preference Shares

As at the Latest
Practicable Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal assuming
no CPS are converted
into Ordinary Shares

before the Scheme
Record Date

Upon completion of
the Proposal assuming

all the CPS (other
than those held by

the Offeror) are
converted into

Ordinary Shares
before the Scheme

Record Date

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Number of
Shares %

Scheme Ordinary Shares represent:

Other Offeror Concert Parties 1,099,441,188 9.97

Other Ordinary Shareholders 2,764,831,785 25.09